Tabel
2.4
Persentase Penduduk Berumur 15-49 Tahun menurut Karakteristik dan Status Perkawinan, 2018

	Status Perkawinan

	Karakteristik
	Belum Kawin
	Kawin
	Cerai
	Jumlah

	(1)
	(2)
	(3)
	(4)
	(5)

	Jenis Kelamin
	
	
	
	

	Laki-laki
	46,10
	52,38
	1,53
	100,00

	Perempuan
	30,93
	65,44
	3,63
	100,00

	Kelompok Pengeluaran
	
	
	
	

	40 Persen Terbawah
	37,49
	59,75
	2,75
	100,00

	40 Persen Tengah
	37,22
	60,43
	2,35
	100,00

	20 Persen Teratas
	42,93
	54,34
	2,74
	100,00

	Pendidikan Tertinggi
	
	
	
	

	SD ke bawah
	29,44
	66,10
	4,46
	100,00

	SMP ke atas
	42,71
	55,59
	1,71
	100,00

	Padang Pariaman
	38,49
	58,93
	2,58
	100,00





























